## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Snapper, Inc.		112/11/2002 I	Domestic Profit Corporation: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Turtle Shell, Inc.	
Street Address:	8000 Tower Point Drive	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 28227	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Domestic Profit Corporation: GEORGIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1875813	ACCUTRAC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4142716560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald L. Fellows

Address Line 1: 100 E. Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lesley A. Behling
Signature:	/lesley a. behling/
Date:	06/07/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0771

Total Attachments: 1

source=a1195145#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0772

## **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 

 DOCKET NUMBER
 023450373

 CONTROL NUMBER
 J204074

 EFFECTIVE DATE
 12/11/2002

 REFERENCE
 : 0093

 PRINT DATE
 12/11/2002

 FORM NUMBER
 . 611

CSC NETWORKS, INC.
DAVID HOLCOMB
900 OLD ROSWELL LAKES PKWY.#310
ROSWELL, GA 30076

#### CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

# SNAPPER, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed articles of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

#### TURTLE SHELL, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0773

**RECORDED: 06/07/2005**